

Office of the President

Memorandum

To: Faculty, Staff, and Students

From: Daniel S. Papp, President

Subject: Final Actions from Fall 2013 Undergraduate and Graduate Policies and Curriculum Committees

Approved Undergraduate Policies and Curriculum Committee Recommendations

Bagwell College of Education

- BS in Biology Education
 - Major changes made to the curriculum to alleviate bottlenecks for students and to update course work for the 21st century.
- BS in Middle Grades Education
 - Program revised to reflect changes in numbering of several courses.

Coles College of Business

- BBA in International Business
 - Foreign language credit hours increased from 9 to 12.
 - Portuguese added as an approved language.
 - IS 3100 added as an Information Technology Requirement.
 - Program restructured to eliminate functional area requirement.

College of the Arts

- BA in Art History
 - Capstone course, ASIA 4422 added.
- Minor in Art History
 - Upper-level courses listed individually.

College of Humanities and Social Sciences

- BA in English
 - WRIT 3000 added to section II.
- BA in Modern Language and Culture
 - Italian added as one of the primary languages for the program.
- BA in Music
 - Established MUSI 4421 as a required course.
- BA in Philosophy
 - Added courses to course options within the major concentrations and Area F.

- BS in Communication
 - COM 1109 removed from Area F.
 - Admission requirements updated.
- BS in Political Science
 - Curriculum changes eliminate the concentration and adjust both the lower division requirements and upper division requirements.
- Certificate in Gender and the Workplace
 - New certificate.
- Minor in African and African American Studies
 - Name of minor changed to “African and African Diaspora Studies Minor.”
 - AADS 1101 and AADS 1102 made required courses.
 - Program changed to make electives 9 hours.
- Minor in Crisis Preparedness
 - COM 4670 added to electives list.
- Minor in French and Francophone Studies
 - FREN 2002 included in the minor for all students.
- Minor in German Studies
 - GRMN 2002 included in the minor for all students.
- Minor in Italian Studies
 - ITAL 2002 included in the minor for all students.
- Minor in Leadership Studies
 - Courses added. Course substitutions deleted.
- Minor in Professional Writing
 - WRIT 3000 added as a course option.
- Minor in Spanish
 - SPAN 2002 included in the minor for all students.

College of Science and Mathematics

- BS in Biochemistry
 - Area F changes to align program with the General Education requirements that now allow MATH 1190 in Area A.
- BS in Biology
 - Major changes made to the curriculum to alleviate bottlenecks for students and to update course work for the 21st century.
- BS in Biotechnology
 - Program discontinued.
- BS in Chemistry
 - Area F changes to align program with the General Education requirements that now allow MATH 1190 in Area A.
- Certificate in Regulatory Affairs and Clinical Trials
 - Program discontinued.
- Forensic Chemistry Certificate
 - Program discontinued.

WellStar College of Health and Human Services

- Certificate in Recreational Sport Management.
 - New certificate program.

University College

- BS in Integrative Studies
 - Concentration in general studies added.

New Undergraduate Courses

- AADS 3780: Trends in African and African Diaspora Studies. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 1101.
- AADS 4040: Major Issues and Figures. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 1102.
- AADS 4400: Directed Study in African and African Diaspora Studies. 1-3 (Variable) Prerequisites: AADS 2260, approval of the instructor and department chair.
- AADS 4490: Special Topics in African and African Diaspora Studies. 3-0-3 Prerequisites: ENGL 1101.
- ARH 4990: Senior Capstone Project. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ARH 3990; ENGL 1102; declared major in art history; senior status.
- ASIA 4422: Archaeology of Asia. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ANTH 2201 or ASIA 3001 or permission of the instructor.
- BIOL 1107L: Biological Principles I Laboratory. 0-3-1. Corerequisites: BIOL 1107.
- BIOL 1108L: Biological Principles II Laboratory. 0-3-1. Corequisites: BIOL 1108.
- BIOL 2261L: Fundamental Microbiology Laboratory. 0-2-1. Prerequisites: A grade of "C" or better in BIOL 2221/2221L. Corequisites: BIOL 2261.
- BIOL 3300L: Genetics Laboratory. 0-3-1. Corequisites: BIOL 3300.
- BIOL 3341: Advanced Microbiology. 3-3-4. Prerequisites: C or better grade in BIOL 3340.
- BIOL 3370L: Ecology Laboratory. 0-3-1. Corequisites: BIOL 3370.
- BIOL 4242: Ecological Genetics. 3-3-4. Prerequisites: C or better grade in BIOL 3300 and 3300L.
- BIOL 4322: Plant Systematics. 3-3-4. Prerequisites: Grade C or higher in BIOL 1108/1108L.
- BIOL 4333: WIKIed Biology. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: BIOL 1108 and BIOL 1108L.
- BIOL 4402: Research Internship. 0-(3-12)-(1-4). Prerequisites: BIOL 3300 and two 3000/4000 level biology lab courses. Approval of Internship Coordinator and Biology/Physics Department Chair prior to registration.
- BIOL 4411: Stem Cell Technology. 3-3-4. Prerequisites: Grade of C or higher in BIOL 3300 and 3300L.
- BIOL 4415: Introduction to Bioinformatics. 3-3-4. Prerequisites: A grade of 'B' or better in BIOL 3300; 'C' or better in MATH 1190; pre- or co-registration in BIOL 4410; or permission of the instructor.

- BIOL 4440: Toxicology. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: BIOL 1108, BIOL 1108L, CHEM 3361.
- BIOL 4480: Food Microbiology. 3-3-4. Prerequisites: BIOL 3340.
- BIOL 4635: Advanced Topics in Microbiology. (1-3)-(0-3)-(1-4). Prerequisites: BIOL 3340.
- BUSA 3500: Culture & International Business. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA Requirement; Non-business Majors: 60 credit hours and permission of the Coles College of Business.
- COM 2020: CSI: Communication Sources and Investigations. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 1102.
- COM 3326: Global Media Systems. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: COM 2230.
- COM 3350: Editing for Today's Media. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: COM 2135.
- COM 3395: Journalism Study Tour. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: COM 2230 and 30 credit hours. Students must be a declared Communications major.
- COM 4434: Topics in Media Studies. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: COM 3326; Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor".
- COM 4670: Crisis Leadership Communication. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Majors: 60 credit hours, COM 3435, and must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: 60 credit hours and a comparable research course in another major".
- GWST 4498: GWST Certificate Colloquium. 1-0-1. Prerequisites: Declaration of GWST certificate.
- HIST 3378: History of Technology. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: N/A.
- ISD 4490: Special Topics in Interdisciplinary Studies. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 1102.
- ITAL 4404: Commercial Italian. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ITAL 2002 or permission of instructor.
- ITAL 4421: Acute Patient Deterioration. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Junior or senior status with successful completion of NURS 3313 or RN status.
- ITAL 4499: Senior Seminar. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ITAL 3304 or ITAL 3305 and permission of instructor.
- NURS 4431: Psychoneuroimmunology: Mind Body Pathways. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: One 3000 level course or permission of instructor.
- NURS 4433: Issues of Nursing Practice in a Multicultural Setting: Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: NURS 3209, NURS 3309, BIOL 3317.
- PAX 3100: Peace and Religion. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 1102 or PAX 1102.
- PAX 3220: Peace and Film. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 1102 or PAX 1102.
- PAX 3600: Theories of Non-violence. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 1102 or PAX 1102.
- POLS 3325: African American Politics. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: POLS 1101.
- POLS 4280: Advanced Research Methods and Data Analysis. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: POLS 2280 with a "C" grade or higher.

- POLS 4425: Race, Gender, and the Politics of Difference. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: POLS 1101.
- POLS 4429: Legal Theory & Philosophy. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: POLS 1101.
- PSYC 3210/NURS 4431: PNI: Mind Body Pathways. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: One 3000-level course or permission of the instructor.
- PSYC 3510: Psychoneuroimmunology: Mind Body Pathways. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: One 3000 level course or permission of instructor.
- RELS 3780: Trends in Religious Studies. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 1102 or RELS 1102.
- RELS 4400: Directed Study. 1-3 (Variable) Prerequisites: Approval of the instructor and department chair prior to registration.
- RELS 4490: Special Topics in Religious Studies. 3-0-3 Prerequisites: ENGL 1102 or RELS 1102.
- SOCI 3350: Intersections of Race, Class, and Gender. 3-0-3 Prerequisites: SOCI 2201.
- STAT 4030: Programming in R. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: STAT 3010 and STAT 3125.
- WRIT 3000: Introduction to Creative Writing Genres. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: ENGL 2110.
- WRIT 4125: Advanced Techniques in Fiction Writing. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: WRIT 4120 or permission of the instructor.

Undergraduate Course Changes

- ARH 3000. Course title changed to “Asian Art and Architecture”. Prerequisites changed to “ARH 2750 or ARH 2850; ENGL 1102”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ARH 3100. Course title changed to “African Art and Architecture”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ARH 3150. Course title changed to “Islamic Art and Architecture”. Prerequisites changed to include “and ENGL 1102”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ARH 3200. Course title changed to “Ancient American Art and Architecture”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ARH 3240. Course title changed to “Native North American Art and Architecture”. Prerequisites changed to include “and ENGL 1102”.
- ARH 3250. Course title changed to “Latin American Art and Architecture”.
- ARH 3300. Course title changed to “Ancient Egyptian and Nubian Art and Architecture”. Prerequisites changed to include “and ENGL 1102”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ARH 3320. Course title changed to “Ancient Near Eastern Art and Architecture”. Prerequisites changed to include “and ENGL 1102”.
- ARH 3350. Course title changed to “Greek Art and Architecture”. Prerequisites changed to include “and ENGL 1102”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- ARH 3500. Course title changed to “Italian Renaissance Art and Architecture”.
- ARH 3600. Course title changed to “Baroque Art and Architecture”.
- ARH 3700. Course title changed to “Nineteenth-Century Art and Architecture”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ARH 3750. Course title changed to “History of American Art and Architecture”.
- ARH 4000. Prerequisites changed to “ARH 2850; ART 1100 or ART 1150”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 2107. Course number changed to “1107”. Credit hours changed to “3-0-3”. Prerequisites changed to “none”. Corequisite of “C or better in CHEM 1211/1211L” added. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 2108. Course number changed to “1108”. Credit hours changed to “3-0-3”. Prerequisites changed to “C or better in BIOL 1107/1107L and CHEM 1211/1211L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 2221. Prerequisites changed to “CHEM 1151/1151L or CHEM 1211/1211L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 2261. Credit hours changed to “3-0-3”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3110. Course title changed to “Directed Methods”. Prerequisites changed to “BIOL 1107/1107L and permission of the instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3300. Credit hours changed to “3-3-4”. Prerequisites changed to “C or better grade in BIOL 1107 and 1107L and CHEM 1211 and 1211L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3310. Prerequisites changed to “BIOL 2108 and CHEM 1212/1212L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3315. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 2107 and BIOL 2108”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3320. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1107/1107L and BIOL 1108/1108L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3335. Credit hours changed to “2-6-4”. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 3370”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3338. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1107/1107L and BIOL 1108/1108L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3340. Prerequisites changed to “C or better grade in BIOL 1107/1107L and BIOL 1108/1108L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- BIOL 3370. Credit hours changed to “3-3-4”. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1108/1108L and STAT 3125”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3371. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1107/1107L and BIOL 1108/1108L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3372. Credit hours changed to “2-4-4”. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 3370/3370L or permission of instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3373. Credit hours changed to “2-4-4”. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1108/1108L and STAT 3125”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3375. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1107/1107L and BIOL 1108/1108L or comparable research methods course”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3390. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 3300/3300L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3398. Course title changed to “Practical Internship”. Credit hours changed to “3-0-3”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3399. Course number changed to “4399”. Prerequisites changed to “BIOL 3310 and 90 credit hours or permission of instructor”. Grading changed to “S/U”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 3720. Prerequisites changed to “BIOL 1108/1108L or GEOG 1113”.
- BIOL 4350. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1108/1108L and PHYS 1111 or 2211”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 4400. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 4410. Course number changed to “3410”. Course title changed to “Cell Biology”. Prerequisites changed to “Grade of C or better in BIOL 1108, BIOL 1108L, BIOL 3300, and BIOL 3300L. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 4420. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1108/1108L and CHEM 3361”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BIOL 4422. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1108/1108L”.
- BIOL 4431. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 1108/1108L and PHYS 1111 or 2211, and a minimum of 12 credit hours of upper-division biology or chemistry courses”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- BIOL 4486. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 3300, plus a minimum of 9 additional hours of 3000-4000 level Biology/Biochemistry or consent of instructor”.
- BIOL 4610. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 3410”.
- BIOL 4630. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of C or better in BIOL 3410”.
- BTEC 3301. Course prefix changed to BIOL. Prerequisites changed to “C or better in BIOL 1108/1108L and BIOL 3300/3300L”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BTEC 4100. Course prefix changed to “BIOL”. Credit hours changed to “3-3-4”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BTEC 4110. Course prefix changed to “BIOL”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BTEC 4200. Course prefix changed to “BIOL”. Credit hours changed to “3-3-4”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BTEC 4300. Course prefix changed to “BIOL”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BTEC 4310. Course prefix changed to “BIOL”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BTEC 4455. Course prefix changed to “BIOL”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BTEC 4460. Course prefix changed to “BIOL”. Course number changed to “4470”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- BTEC 4800. Course number changed to “4800”. Course title changed to “Diagnostic Microbiology”. Credit hours changed to “3-3-4”. Prerequisites changed to “C or better grade in BIOL 3340 or BIOL 3301”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- CHEM 3030. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of ‘C’ or better in CHEM 2800, and CHEM 3361.”
- CHEM 3050. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of ‘C’ or better in PHYS 2212 (or concurrent enrollment), MATH 2202, and CHEM 2800.”
- CHEM 3800. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of ‘C’ or better in CHEM 2800, and CHEM 3361.”
- CHEM 4310. Prerequisites changed to “A grade of ‘C’ or better in CHEM 3601 or CHEM 3050.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- CHEM 4500. BIOL 3300L added as a prerequisite.
- COM 2205. Prerequisites changed to “ENGL 1102”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 2230. Prerequisites changed to ENGL 1102.
- COM 3310. Prerequisites changed to “COM 2230 & must be declared Communication major; Non-majors: permission of instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- COM 3320. Prerequisites changed to “ENGL 1102 & must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 3340. Prerequisites changed to “COM 2230 or COM 2205 and IT 2101 & must be a declared Communications major”.
- COM 3345. Prerequisites changed to “COM 2205, 60+ credit hours, & must be a declared Communications major; Non-majors: Permission of instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 3355. Prerequisites changed to “COM 3335 & must be a declared Communications major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 3360. Prerequisites changed to “COM 3340 & must be a declared Communications major”.
- COM 3375. Prerequisites changed to “COM 3335 & must be a declared Communications major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 3398. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communications major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 3459. Prerequisites changed to “ENGL 1102 & must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4100. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”.
- COM 4300. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”.
- COM 4344. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”.
- COM 4400. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4405. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4410. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”.
- COM 4415. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major; Non-Majors: Permission of the instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4420. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”.
- COM 4424. Prerequisites changed to “COM 2230; Must be a declared Communication major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- COM 4425. Prerequisites changed to “COM 2230; Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4430. Prerequisites changed to “COM 2230; Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4440. Prerequisites changed to “COM 3435 and either COM 2205 or COM 2230; Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”.
- COM 4445. Prerequisites changed to “COM 3330 and COM 3340; 90+ credit hours. Must be a declared Communication major”.
- COM 4450. Prerequisites changed to “COM 3330 and COM 3340; Must be a declared Communication major”.
- COM 4455. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4460. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4465. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”.
- COM 4470. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4480. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”.
- COM 4485. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”.
- COM 4488. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”.
- COM 4490. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major; Non-majors: Permission of the instructor”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- COM 4495. Prerequisites changed to include “Must be a declared Communication major”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ES 4950. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ESL 1106. Course title changed to “Oral Communication for International Students.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- FIN 4260. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- IDS 4400. Course title changed to “Directed Study in Integrative Studies.” Course prefix changed to “INTS.” Prerequisites changed to “3.0 GPA, approval of the director of the Integrative Studies program.”
- IDS 4490. Course title changed to “Special Topics in Integrative Studies.” Course prefix changed to “INTS.”
- IDS 4498. Course title changed to “Senior Seminar in Integrative Studies.” Course prefix changed to “INTS.”
- MATH 1107. Prerequisites changed to include “MATH 1190” as an option. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- MUSI 3319. Course title changed to “History of Jazz.” Prerequisites changed to “A grade of ‘C’ or better in MUSI 1122 or permission of the instructor.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- MUSI 4421. Course title changed to “Contemporary Analytical and Compositional Techniques.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- NURS 3209. Prerequisites changed to “BIOL 3317.” Added co-requisite of “BIOL 3309.”
- NURS 3313. NURS 3301 removed from prerequisites; NURS 3302 added.
- NURS 3314. NURS 3301 removed from prerequisites; NURS 3302 added.
- NURS 3318. NURS 3301 removed from prerequisites; NURS 3302 added.
- NURS 4412. Removed “or co-requisite with accelerated program status” from prerequisites.
- NURS 4414. NURS 4414 added as a co-requisite if taken with NURS 4412.
- SM 3398. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- SM 4950. Grading changed to “A-F.”
- SOCI 3360. Prerequisites changed to “CRJU 1101 or SOCI 2105 or SOCI 2201”.
- TPS 3200. Course title changed to “The Actor’s Voice”. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

Discontinued Undergraduate Courses

- BIOL 2110: Directed Methods I.
- BTEC 2110: Directed Methods I.
- BTEC 3110: Directed Methods II.
- BTEC 3396: Cooperative Study.
- BTEC 3398: Internship.
- BTEC 3399: Seminar in Biotechnology.
- BTEC 3400: Drugs, Biologics, Devices, and Diagnostics: Conception to Regulatory Approval.
- BTEC 4320: Internship in Pharmaceutical, Biotechnology, or Biomedical Industry.
- BTEC 4400: Directed Study.
- BTEC 4490: Special Topics in Biotechnology.

- COM 3324: Contemporary Issues in Mass Media.
- NURS 4420: Ethical Issues in Nursing.

Approved Graduate Policies and Curriculum Committee Recommendations

Bagwell College of Education

- Ed.D. in Middle Grades Education
 - Admission/readmission policies revised.
- Ed.D. in Secondary Education
 - Admission/readmission policies revised.
- Ed.S. in Instructional Technology
 - Program revised to account for changes to the PSC rules.
- Ed.D. in Instructional Technology
 - Program revised to account for changes to the PSC rules.
- Ed.S. in Middle Grades Education
 - Admission/readmission policies revised.
- Ed.S. in Secondary Education
 - Admission/readmission policies revised.
- Graduate Certificate in Autism Spectrum Disorders
 - New program.
- MA in Teaching
 - New concentration: Foreign Languages (Chinese and Spanish)
- M.Ed. in Reading
 - Program revised.
- M.Ed. in Special Education
 - Program revised.

Coles College of Business

- MS in Healthcare Management and Informatics
 - New program.

New Graduate Courses

- BIOL 6399: Seminar. 1-0-1. Prerequisites: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program.
- COM 6670: Crisis Leadership Communication. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: None.
- ECE 7510: Reading, Writing, and Digital Literacies in Diverse Elementary Classrooms. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the M.Ed. program in Reading.
- ECE 7515: Portfolio, Reading Research Seminar, and Conference. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: EDRD 7717 and EDRD 7718.
- ECE 7723: Best Practices for Researched-Based Reading and Writing Instruction in Elementary Grades. 3-3-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the M.Ed. program in Reading.

- EDRD 7725: Leadership and Coaching for Elementary Reading Programs. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: EDRD 7717, EDRD 7718, and evidence of criminal background check.
- EDRD 7730: Culturally Responsive Children's Literature. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the M.Ed. program in Reading.
- EDRD 7735: Using Data to Inform Reading Instruction. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the M.Ed. program in Reading.
- HMI 7510: Introduction to Healthcare Management and Informatics. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Full admission to the MS-HMI program or permission of the graduate program director.
- HMI 7770: Capstone in Healthcare Management and Informatics. 4-0-4. Prerequisites: Full admission to the MS-HMI program or permission of the graduate program director.
- INCM 9360: Gender, Conflict, Peace. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the INCM PhD program.
- INED 7710: Foundations in Special Education. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the KSU graduate program.
- INED 7742: Data-based Inquiry. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the KSU graduate program.
- INED 7752: Explicit Approaches to Literacy Instruction for P-12 Students with Disabilities. 3-1-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the KSU graduate program.
- INED 7761: Instructional Approaches I. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the KSU graduate program.
- INED 7762: Instructional Approaches II. 3-1-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the KSU graduate program and INED 7761.
- INED 7775: Nature of Autism: Theory & Educational Practice. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the KSU graduate program.
- INED 7776: Assessment & Diagnosis of Individuals with Autism. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the KSU graduate program.
- INED 7800: Curriculum Theory, Development, and Practice for Diverse Learners. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Ed.S. program.
- INED 7900: Capstone in Special Education. 1-3-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the KSU graduate program and permission from the program coordinator.
- INED 8306: Critical Issues in Special Education. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor and program coordinator.
- INED 8315: Critical Analysis of Collaboration in Schools. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor and program coordinator.
- INED 8335: Special Education from a Historical Perspective. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor and program coordinator.

- INED 8360: Equitable Education for Diverse Learners. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Ed.S./Ed.D. or approval of the instructor and program coordinator.
- INED 8800: Science, Data, and Equitable Education Practice. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Ed.S./Ed.D. or approval of the instructor and program coordinator.
- INED 8900: Epistemological Stance and Theoretical Frameworks in Education. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor and program coordinator.
- ITEC 8510: Teaching, Learning, & Technology. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Instructional Technology Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor.
- ITEC 8520: Supporting Technology Infrastructure in Schools & Districts. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Instructional Technology Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor.
- ITEC 8530: Technology Leadership & Strategic Planning. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Instructional Technology Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor.
- ITEC 8540: Business Management & Staffing for Technology Programs. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Instructional Technology Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor.
- ITEC 8550: Designing & Evaluating Professional Learning. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Instructional Technology Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor.
- ITEC 8560: Digital Citizenship in Education. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Instructional Technology Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor.
- ITEC 8570: Managing Data Systems in Schools & Districts. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the Instructional Technology Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor.
- PRWR 7800: Teaching Assistant Practicum. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the MAPW program, the MAPW TA program, and successful completion of PRWR 6300 and PRWR 6500.
- PRWR 7950: Teaching Assistant Practicum. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: Admission to the MAPW program, the MAPW TA program, and successful completion of PRWR 6300 and PRWR 6500.
- STAT 8030: Programming in R. 3-0-3. Prerequisites: STAT 7020.

Graduate Course Changes

- BIOL 7500. Grading policy changed to "S/U."
- BTEC 6100. Course prefix changed to "BIOL."
- BTEC 6800. Course prefix changed to "BIOL." Course title changed to "Diagnostic Microbiology." Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- CHNS 7704. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- CHNS 7714. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- CHNS 7724. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- EDRD 7715. Course title changed to “Theory and Pedagogy in the Study of Reading.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- EDRD 7717. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- EDRD 7718. Prerequisites changed to “EDRD 7717 and evidence of a criminal background check.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- EDRD 7720. Course title changed to “Literacy Coaching and Leadership in Middle & Secondary Schools.” Prerequisites changed to “EDRD 7717, EDRD 7718, and evidence of a criminal background check. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- ENGL 7721. Course title changed to “Texts and Contexts in English Language Arts.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- FLED 7710. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- FLED 7712. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- FLED 7720. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- FLED 7730. Credit hours changed to “0-40-6.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- INCM 9900. Prerequisites changed to “Approval of the advisor.”
- INED 7720. Course title changed to “Positive Behavior Intervention Supports.” Added 1 lab hour. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- INED 7730. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- INED 7780. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- INED 8310. Course title changed to “Education Policies: Impact on Special Education.” Prerequisites changed to “Admission to the Ed.S./Ed.D. program or approval of the instructor and program coordinator. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- SPAN 7702. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- SPAN 7704. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- SPAN 7712. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- SPAN 7714. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- SPAN 7722. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- SPAN 7724. Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.